
http://www.coralville.org/ Coralville Transit System
1512 7th St. 2015 Annual Agency Profile MPO, Executive Director: Mr. Kent Ralston

Coralville, IA 52241

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

290 Iowa City, IA 2,050,869 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 70030 Fare Revenues $545,415 32.8%

46 Square Miles 585,973 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $297,811 17.9%

106,621 Population 2,138 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $272,290 16.4%

290 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 786 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $413,088 24.9%

Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $132,425 8.0%

Total Operating Funds Expended $1,661,029 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
12 Square Miles 182,791 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

19,219 Population 15,424 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $2,070,797 28.3%

7 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

10 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $5,235,418 71.7%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $7,306,215 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,080,256 78.5%

Bus 7                                 -                                  $62,200 $0 $7,244,015 $0 $7,306,215 Materials and Supplies $233,554 17.0%

Total 7                                 -                                  $62,200 $0 $7,244,015 $0 $7,306,215 Purchased Transportation 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $61,935 4.5%

Total Operating Expenses $1,375,745 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $285,284 *

Fare Revenues: 32.8% Local Funds: 17.9% State Funds: 16.4% Federal Assistance: 24.9% Other Funds: 8.%Local Funds: 28.3% Federal Assistance: 71.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $1,332,699 $521,555 $7,306,215 2,050,869 585,973 182,791 15,424 0.0 10 7 30.0% 11.8

Total $1,332,699 $521,555 $7,306,215 2,050,869 585,973 182,791 15,424 0.0 10 7 30.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $7.29 $86.40 Bus $0.65 $2.27 3.2 38.0

Total $7.29 $86.40 Total $0.65 $2.27 3.2 38.0

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Bus

OE/VRM $6.72 $6.53 # $6.61 # $6.76 # $7.35 # $7.29 2006: 6.72 2007: 6.53 2008: 6.99 2009: 6.61 2010: 6.66 2011: 6.76 2012: 7.21 2013: 7.35 2014: 7.69 2015: 7.29

OE/PMT $0.70 $0.58 # $0.60 # $0.61 # $0.61 # $0.65 2006: .7 2007: .58 2008: .62 2009: .6 2010: .62 2011: .61 2012: .6 2013: .61 2014: .68 2015: .65

UPT/VRM 2.82 2.88 # 2.96 # 3.10 # 3.37 # 3.21 2006: 2.82 2007: 2.88 2008: 2.9 2009: 2.96 2010: 2.88 2011: 3.1 2012: 3.32 2013: 3.37 2014: 3.24 2015: 3.21

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Johnson County SEATS (NTDID: 70045), and in which the data are captured in another report for mode DR/PT.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

32.8%

17.9%

16.4%

24.9% 8.0%

28.3%

71.7%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.coralville.org/

