http://www.coralville.org/ 1512 7th St. Coralville, IA 52241

			General Inform	nation						Financial In	formatio	n		
Urbanized Area Statistics -	2010 Census		vice Consumption			Database Ir			Sources of Operation		_	Operating Funding S		
290 Iowa City, IA			nnual Passenger Mile			NTDID: 7			Fare Revenues	\$545,415	32.8%			
46 Square Mil			nnual Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: F	ull Reporter		Local Funds	\$297,811	17.9%			
106,621 Population			verage Weekday Unl						State Funds	\$272,290	16.4%	24.9%	8.0%	
290 Pop. Rank	out of 498 UZAs		verage Saturday Unli	•				Fe	deral Assistance	\$413,088	24.9%			
		A	verage Sunday Unlin	ked Trips					Other Funds	\$132,425	8.0%			
								Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$1,661,029	100.0%	16.4%	32.8%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Su	pplied						Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended				
12 Square Mil	iles	182,791 Ar	nnual Vehicle Reven	ue Miles (VRM)					Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	17.9	6	
19,219 Population	n	15,424 Ar	nnual Vehicle Reven	ue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$2,070,797	28.3%			
		7 Ve	ehicles Operated in I	Maximum Service (VOM	S)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%			
		10 V e	chicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAN	IS)			Fe	deral Assistance	\$5,235,418	71.7%			
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital F	unding Sources	
			Modal Charact	eristics					apital Funds Expended	\$7.306.215	100.0%			
		Operated												
Modal Overview		um Service			s of Capital Funds	3			Summary of Opera	ting Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and									
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Nages, Benefits	\$1,080,256	78.5%	71.7%		
Bus	7	-	\$62,200	\$0	\$7,244,015	\$0	\$7,306,215		als and Supplies	\$233,554	17.0%		28.3%	
Total	1	-	\$62,200	\$0	\$7,244,015	\$0	\$7,306,215		d Transportation	A 04.005	0.0%			
									rating Expenses	\$61,935	4.5%			
								Reconciling OE Ca	al Operating Expenses	\$1,375,745	100.0%			
									d Transportation					
									rted Separately)	\$285,284 *				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway						
oporation onaraotorionoto			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Average Fleet	
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service		Spare Vehicles	Age in Years ¹	
Bus	\$1.332.699	\$521,555	\$7,306,215	2.050.869	585.973	182.791	15.424	0.0	10	7		30.0%	11.8	
Total	\$1,332,699	\$521,555	\$7,306,215	2,050,869	585,973	182,791	15,424	0.0	10	7		30.0%	11.0	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Effe	ctiveness				
	-	Operating Expenses per	Operating Expenses per				Operating Exp	penses per Operating I		Unlinked	Trips per	Un	linked Trips per	
Mode		Vehicle Revenue Mile	v	/ehicle Revenue Hour	N	lode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicl	e Revenue Hour	
Bus		\$7.29		\$86.40	В	us		\$0.65	\$2.27		3.2		38.0	
Total		\$7.29		\$86.40	т	otal		\$0.65	\$2.27		3.2		38.0	
Operating Expense per Ve Mile: Bus	ehicle Revenue	Operating Expense per Pas	ssenger Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenge Revenue I										
.00	\$0.80			4.00										
3.00	\$0.60			3.00										
1.00	\$0.40			2.00										
.00	\$0.20			1.00										
0.00	\$0.00			0.00										

\$0.00	00								\$0.00											0.00												
<i>\$0.00</i>		07	80	09	10	11	12	13	14	15		06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	14	15		06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	14	15

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. ⁻This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Johnson County SEATS (NTDID: 70045), and in which the data are captured in another report for mode DR/PT.